TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cast & Crew Payroll, LLC		01/06/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cast & Crew LLC
Street Address:	2300 Empire Avenue, 5th Floor
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91504
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5064367	BIG BREAK
Registration Number:	1722352	CAST & CREW
Registration Number:	4899351	CAST & CREW
Registration Number:	6078742	CAST & CREW
Serial Number:	97160795	DATA+
Serial Number:	97350245	CC
Registration Number:	6078809	CC
Registration Number:	5130415	HOURS+
Registration Number:	5692062	PSL+
Registration Number:	5715826	PSL+
Serial Number:	97160825	REPORTING+
Registration Number:	5161928	START+

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

415-932-6557 Phone:

Email: elizabeth@crownllp.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth J. Rest

REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0487

TRADEMARK 900725019

	5 Montgomery Street, Suite 1401 In Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth J. Rest	
SIGNATURE:	/elizabeth j. rest/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cast & Crew LLC - Amendment to Articles (name change) - 01.07.22#page1.tif source=Cast & Crew LLC - Amendment to Articles (name change) - 01.07.22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0488

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CAST & CREW PAYROLL,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAST & CREW PAYROLL, LLC" TO
"CAST & CREW LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 11:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

4193380 8100 SR# 20220087927

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Ballett, Secretary of State >

Authentication: 202367005

Date: 01-11-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0489 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 01/07/2022
FILED 11:23 AM 01/07/2022
SR 20226058272 - File Number 4193380

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby a as follows: THE COMPANY IS CHANGING ITS NAME FROM Cast & Crew Payroll, LLC to C Crew LLC.	as follows: THE COMPANY IS CHANGING ITS NAM	
as follows: THE COMPANY IS CHANGING ITS NAME FROM Cast & Crew Payroll, LLC to C	as follows: THE COMPANY IS CHANGING ITS NAM	
		IE FROM Cast & Crew Payroll, LLC to Cast &
•		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certific	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde	ersigned have executed this Certificate
the 6 day of January , A.D. 2022		177
The state of the s	Ву	E COSS LANCE O 1.48EED4FGD844E Authorized Person(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0490

DE084 - 05/26/202/RECORDED: 10/11/2022